Entitlement Offer 55.4

Total Sources 70.4

Uses of Proceeds $m

Acquisitions 57.4

Property transaction costs 4.0

Equity Raising costs 3.3

Debt retirement 5.8

Total Uses 70.4

• Equity Raising will raise approximately $70.4 million

• The Equity Raising will fund the acquisition of $19.6 million of villages under

heads of agreement, $30.3 million of villages in due diligence or advanced

discussions, $7.5 million of village expansion work at Brassall and QLD

Caravan Park and associated transaction costs

• Proceeds will initially be used to repay debt until Acquisitions reach settlement

and developments commence

• To the extent some of the Acquisitions do not proceed, management would

source similar acquisition opportunities

• Funds are expected to be fully deployed within 9 to 12 months

• Post transaction pro forma gearing is forecasted to be 26.7% (reduced from

36.6% as at 30 June 2024) which is below the target gearing range of 30-40%

and provides debt capacity to fund future acquisitions and developments

Sources and Uses of Proceeds

24

[$m] 30-Jun-24 Shares issued post
balance date1 Pro forma Equity Raising and

Acquisitions Pro forma

Cash 2.3 2.3 2.3

Investment Properties and JV interests 251.6 251.6 57.4 309.0

Assets held for sale 10.5 10.5 10.5

Other assets 3.4 3.4 3.4

Intangibles 7.5 7.5 7.5

Total assets 275.2 275.2 57.4 332.6

Debt 91.2 (2.8) 88.4 (5.8) 82.7

Other liabilities 29.8 29.8 29.8

Total liabilities 121.0 (2.8) 118.2 (5.8) 112.4

NAV 154.2 2.8 157.0 63.2 220.2

NTA 146.7 2.8 149.5 63.2 212.7

Shares on issue (m) 303.9 4.9 308.8 115.4 424.2
NTA per share ($) 0.48 0.48 0.50
Gearing 36.6% 35.4% 26.7%

Pro Forma Balance Sheet
Strong balance sheet with capacity to undertake future acquisitions and development opportunities

1. Post balance date, Eureka completed a $1.5 million share placement to CEO Simon Owen issuing 2.87 million shares at an issue
price of $0.5222 and issued 2.04 million shares via a Dividend Reinvestment Plan at an issue price of $0.6302

25

Key Event Date 2024

Trading halt and announcement of the Acquisitions and Equity Raising Thursday, 24 October

Institutional Entitlement Offer and institutional Placement conducted Thursday, 24 October